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THE LOUNGEDECK



Beers

Heineken (330 ml.)
Corona ( 330 ml.)
Budweiser (330 / 650 ml.)
Kingfisher (330 / 650 ml.)
Fosters (330 / 650 ml.)

Breezers

Selection of Lime / Orange /
Cranberry / Jamaican Passion

Aperitits

Campari

Martini Vermouth
Bianco / Rosso

Pernod
Ricard

Liqueurs

Cointreau
Drambuie
Amaretto

Kahlua

Baileys

Bols Kiwi / Melon
Midori
Sambucca
Sambucca Black
Cherry Brandy
Peach Schnapps

300
300
150 /250
150 /250
150/ 250

180

250
250

2950
250

360
360
300
300
300
250
250
250
250
250
250

OUR STANDARD POUR IS 30 ML.




Vodka

Grey Goose
Belvedere
Finlandia
Absolut
Blue, Pepper, Citron, Kurant, Mandarin
Smirnoff
Regular, Orange, Raspberry, Green Apple, Vanilla

Rum
Captain Morgan Spiced Gold
Malibu
Bacardi Carta Blanca
Old Monk

Gin

Beefeater
Bombay Sapphire

Gordons Dry Gin
Gilbeys / Seagrams

Single Malts

Glenfiddich - 18 Yrs
Lagavulin - 16 Yrs
Glenfiddich - 15 Yrs
Glenfiddich - 12 Yrs
Laphroaig - 10 Yrs
Caol lla-12 Yrs

The Glenlivet - 12 Yrs
Bowmore - 10 Yrs
Talisker - 10 Yrs
Glenmorangie - 10 Yrs

OUR STANDARD POUR IS 30 ML.

360
360
220
220

160

180
180
150
150

240
240
240
150

680
600
550
440
440
440
440
440
440
440




Blended Scotch

Johnnie Walker Blue Label 960
Chivas Regal - 12 Years 440
Johnnie Walker Black Label - 12 Years 440
Johnnie Walker Red Label 300
J & B Rare 300
Ballantines 300

Bottled In India
SCOEhH

Teachers 50 - 12 Years 300
Black Dog 300
Teachers Highland Cream 260
Vat 69 260
Black & White 260
Domestic Whisky
Antigquity Premium / Single Malt 220
Antiquity Blue / Signature / 180

Royal Challenge

Tennessee /

Bourbon
Jack Daniels 300
Jameson lrish Whiskey 300
Jim Beam Bourbon 260

OUR STANDARD POUR IS 30 ML.




Cognac

Hennessy / Martell / Remy Martin XO 960
Hennessy / Martell / Remy Martin VSOP 440

Tequila
Jose Cuervo Gold / Silver 200
El Camino Gold / Silver 200

OUR STANDARD POUR IS 30 ML.

Exotic Cocktails

Alabama Slammer 450
Southern Comfort, Amaretto, Orange Juice

Rose Rogue 450
Grape Juice, Vodka & Sourmix

Swimming Pool 450
Viodka, Coconut Cream, Pineapple Juice

Over The Edge Special 450

Viodka, Peach, Grenadine, Orange & Cranberry
Juice, Sour Mix

Bloody Maria 450
Tequila, Tomato Juice, Spice Mix

Balalaika 450
Vodka, Orange Liqueur, Sour Mix

Tequila Sunrise 450
Tequila, Orange Juice, Grenadine, Sour Mix

Fresh Fruit Balalaika 450
Choice Of - Strawberry / Watermelon / Kiwi / Litchi

Chi Chi 450
Vodka, Coconut Cream, Pineapple Juice

Hidden Devil 450
Grenadine, Vodka, Beer

Sangria 450
Port Wine, Brandy, Chopped Mixed Fruits

Bahama Mama 450
Vodka, Mailbu, Dark Rum, Pineapple Juice, Cream
Cocktail Chocolate Banana 450
Pineapple Juice, Chocolate lce Cream, Banana & Vodka
Appletini 450

Gin & Apple Flavoured Drink




Cappuchino / Espresso Martini 450
Vodka, Kahlua, Espresso With Or Without Cream

Almond Fudge 450
Amaretto, Baileys & Cream

Big Brother Visual 450
Whiskey, White Rum, Gin & Cranberry Juice

Blue Hawain 450

White Rum, Coconut Cream,
Pineapple Juice & Blue Curacao

Rusty Nail 450
Whisky, Drambuie

Harvey Wallbanger 450
Viodka, Orange Juice, Galliano

Chocotini 450
Whisky, Creme De Cacao, Chocolate lce Cream

Deep Sea Driver 450

Gin, Peach, Strawberry & Lemonade

Classic Cocktalls

Manhattan 375
Whisky, Martini Rosso, Tangerine, Bitters

Classic Martini 375
Gin, Martini Extra Dry

Whisky Sour 375
Whisky, Sweet & Sour, Bitters

Midori Sour 35
Viodka, Melon Liqueur, Sweet & Sour

Black / White Russian 375
Vodka, Kahlua With Or Without Cream

Classic / Flavoured Daiquiri 375

White Rum, Orange Liqueur, Sweet & Sour With Choice
Of Kiwi, Strawberry Or Peach

Long Island Iced Tea 375
Melange Of White Spirits Topped With Lime & Cola
Cosmopolitan 375
Viodka, Triple Sec, Cranberry Juice

Caprioska 375
Vodka, Macerated Lime & Fresh Mint

Mojito 375

White Rum, Macerated Lime, Fresh Mint, Dash Of Soda




Margaritas

Classic Margarita 300
Tequila, Triple Sec, Sweet & Sour - Frozen /

On The Rocks

Fresh Fruit Margarita 350

Classic Margarita With Choice Of Fresh
Strawberry, Peach / Kiwi

Colada Collection 350

Pina, Kahlua, Midori, Strawberry, Banana

Diaquiry Collection 350
Strawberry, Kiwi, Peach & Apricot

Shots & Shooters

B 52 2ra
Baileys, Kahlua, Triple Sec

Melon Ball 275
Vodka, Melon Liqueur, Apple Juice,

Lime

Rum Slide 275
Dark Rum, Creme De Cassis,

Cranberry Juice

Intelligence 275
Sambucca, Baileys, Grenadine

Kamakazi 275

Viodka, Triple Sec, Lime

Liqueur Coffees

Irish Coffee 250

Whisky, Demerara, Coffee &
Whipped Cream

Elite Coffee 300

Kahlua, Baileys, Coffee &
Whipped Cream

Cognac 'n' Coffee 300

Cognac, Coffee, Whipped Cream &
Demerara

Almond Coffee 300
Amaretto, Coffee & Whipped Cream




mported VWines

Please ask the bartender for an updated list of the choicest
Indian & international wines currently available

Indian Wines

WHITE

BOTTLE GLASS

120ML.

Sula - Chenin Blanc 1450 360

Sula - Sauvignon Blanc 1450 360
BLUSH

Sula - Zinfandel 1700 400

RED
Sula - Satori Merlot 1700 400

Champagnes &
Sparkling Wines

Moet & Chandon Brut Imperial, 9600
France

Sula Brut, India 1800




Beverages

Red Bull (Regular / Sugar Free) 180
Evian 180
Mineral Water (Himalyan) 80
Bottled Water 40
Aerated Waters 60
Tonic Water 80
Diet Coke 80
Fresh Juices 150
Juices (Real / Tropicana) a0
Fresh Lime Soda 60
Fresh Lime Water 50
Chaas 80
Lassi - Sweet / Masala 100
The Hot Bar
Ristretto TH
Espresso 90
Cappucino 120
Café Latte 120
Flavoured Cappucino 175
Instant Coffee / Regular Tea 60
Masala Tea 70
Herbal Tea 100

Jasmine / Green / Peppermint / Fresh Mint /
Ginger / Lemon Grass / Camomile

WE AFOLOGIZE THAT WE MAY NOT BE ABLE TO SERVE YOU
CERTAIN DISHES DUE TO THE
NON-AVAILABILITY OF QUALITY INGREDIENTS.
TAXES EXTRA AS APPLICABLE.

WE DO NOT LEVY ANY SERVICE CHARGES.




THE LOUNGE BAR

THE HOT BAR

Ristretto 75
Espresso 90
Cappucino 120
Café Latte 120
Flavoured Cappucino 175
Instant Coffee 60
Regular Tea 60
Masala Tea 70
Herbal Tea 100

Jasmine / Green / Peppermint / Fresh Mint /
Ginger / Lemon Grass / Chamomile

SHAKES & SMOOTHIES

Choice of Shake 150
Chocolate / vanilla / strawberry [kiwi /
coffee / dry fruit

Choice of Smoothie 150
Banana / mango / papaya / kiwi /
strawberry [/ celery

THE JUICE BAR "
Fresh Fruit Juices 150
Seasonal selection
Healthy Vegetable Juices 150 =

Cucumber [ celery / beetroot / tomato / spinach
...in the combination of your choice.

‘REAL Juices 80 _) ) :

Orange / pineapple / cranberry / apple / grape / E_. - s - B P . -

mixed fruit (_} } l ﬂ : l

e brightland
resh Lime Soda 60 W,

Fresh Lime Water 50 resort & spa | mahabaleshwar



MOCKTAILS
Mock Sangria

A combination of grape apple & pineapple juices

Kentuck Derby

Fresh feel of ginger & mint

Laguna Blues
Qur version of 'Blue Lagoon’ with a lemony feel

Espresso Frappe
The iced version, with cream

Over The Edge Punch
A cool cucumber refresher

Madhu Vidhu
Orange weds apple; a honeymoon

Mello Ginger
A fresh ginger flavoured melon drink

Flightless Ozzy
An exotic blend of kiwi, orange & banana

Strawberry Fizz
A fizzy strawberry drink

Frozen Virgin Margarita
Choice of - kiwi / litchi / lemon / strawberry /
orange / vanilla / peach

Iced Teas
Choice of - Lime / Peach

Alaska
A frozen litchi flavoured drink

Virgin Choco Banana
Fineapple juice, banana & chocolate ice cream

Ahle Green
Khus, pineapple juice & vanilla cream

Strawberry Dream Supreme
Strawberry, pineapple juice & cream

180

180

180

180

180

180

180

180

180

180

180

180

180

180

180

BEVERAGES

RED BULL (Regular / Sugar Free) 180
EVIAN 180
Mineral Water (HIMALYAN) 80
Bottled Water 40
Aerated Waters 60
Tonic Water 80
Diet Coke 80
Chaas 80
Lassi - Sweet / Masala 100

resort & spa | mahabaleshwar
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