

Beers

Dooro			
Heineken (330 ml.)	300		
Corona (330 ml.)	300		
Budweiser (330 / 650 ml.)	150 / 250		
Kingfisher (330 / 650 ml.)	150 / 250		
Fosters (330 / 650 ml.)	150 / 250		
Breezers			
Selection of Lime / Orange / Cranberry / Jamaican Passion	180		
Aperitifs			
Campari	250		
Martini Vermouth	2 5 0		
Pernod	250		
Ricard	250		
Liqueurs			
Cointreau	360		
Drambuie	360		
Amaretto	300		
Kahlua	300		
Baileys	300		
Bols Kiwi / Melon	250		
Midori	250		
Sambucca Sambucca Black	250 250		
Cherry Brandy	250		
Peach Schnapps	250		
250/250			

Vodka

Grey Goose Belvedere Finlandia Absolut Blue, Pepper, Citron, Kurant, Mandarin Smirnoff Regular, Orange, Raspberry, Green Apple, Vanilla	360 360 220 220 160
Rum	
Captain Morgan Spiced Gold Malibu Bacardi Carta Blanca Old Monk	180 180 150 150
Gin	
Beefeater Bombay Sapphire Gordons Dry Gin Gilbeys / Seagrams	240 240 240 150
Single Malts	
Glenfiddich - 18 Yrs Lagavulin - 16 Yrs Glenfiddich - 15 Yrs Glenfiddich - 12 Yrs Laphroaig - 10 Yrs Caol Ila - 12 Yrs The Glenlivet - 12 Yrs Bowmore - 10 Yrs Talisker - 10 Yrs Glenmorangie - 10 Yrs	680 600 550 440 440 440 440 440 440

Blended Scotch

Johnnie Walker Blue Label	960
Chivas Regal - 12 Years	440
Johnnie Walker Black Label - 12 Years	440
Johnnie Walker Red Label	300
J & B Rare	300
Ballantines	300

Bottled In India Scotch

Teachers 50 - 12 Years	300
Black Dog	300
Teachers Highland Cream	260
Vat 69	260
Black & White	260

Domestic Whisky

Antiquity Premium / Single Malt	220
Antiquity Blue / Signature / Royal Challenge	180

Tennessee / Bourbon

Jack Daniels	300
Jameson Irish Whiskey	300
Jim Beam Bourbon	260

Cognac

Hennessy / Martell / Remy Martin XO 960 Hennessy / Martell / Remy Martin VSOP 440

Tequila

Jose Cuervo Gold / Silver 200
El Camino Gold / Silver 200

OUR STANDARD POUR IS 30 ML.

Exotic Cocktails

Alabama Slammer Southern Comfort, Amaretto, Orange Juice	450
Rose Rogue Grape Juice, Vodka & Sourmix	450
Swimming Pool Vodka, Coconut Cream, Pineapple Juice	450
Over The Edge Special Vodka, Peach, Grenadine, Orange & Cranberry Juice, Sour Mix	450
Bloody Maria Tequila, Tomato Juice, Spice Mix	450
Balalaika Vodka, Orange Liqueur, Sour Mix	450
Tequila Sunrise Tequila, Orange Juice, Grenadine, Sour Mix	450
Fresh Fruit Balalaika Choice Of - Strawberry / Watermelon / Kiwi / Litchi	450
Chi Chi Vodka, Coconut Cream, Pineapple Juice	450
Hidden Devil Grenadine, Vodka, Beer	450
Sangria Port Wine, Brandy, Chopped Mixed Fruits	450
Bahama Mama Vodka, Mailbu, Dark Rum, Pineapple Juice, Cream	450
Cocktail Chocolate Banana Pineapple Juice, Chocolate Ice Cream, Banana & Vodka	450
Appletini Gin & Apple Flavoured Drink	450

Cappuchino / Espresso Martini Vodka, Kahlua, Espresso With Or Without Cream	450
Almond Fudge Amaretto, Baileys & Cream	450
Big Brother Visual Whiskey, White Rum, Gin & Cranberry Juice	450
Blue Hawain White Rum, Coconut Cream, Pineapple Juice & Blue Curacao	450
Rusty Nail Whisky, Drambuie	450
Harvey Wallbanger Vodka, Orange Juice, Galliano	450
Chocotini Whisky, Creme De Cacao, Chocolate Ice Cream	450
Deep Sea Driver Gin, Peach, Strawberry & Lemonade	450
Classic Cocktails)
Manhattan Whisky, Martini Rosso, Tangerine, Bitters	375
Classic Martini Gin, Martini Extra Dry	375
Whisky Sour Whisky, Sweet & Sour, Bitters	375
Midori Sour Vodka, Melon Liqueur, Sweet & Sour	375
Black / White Russian Vodka, Kahlua With Or Without Cream	375
Classic / Flavoured Daiquiri White Rum, Orange Liqueur, Sweet & Sour With Choice Of Kiwi, Strawberry Or Peach	375
Long Island Iced Tea Melange Of White Spirits Topped With Lime & Cola	375
Cosmopolitan Vodka, Triple Sec, Cranberry Juice	375
Caprioska Vodka, Macerated Lime & Fresh Mint	375
Mojito White Rum, Macerated Lime, Fresh Mint, Dash Of Soda	375

Margaritas

Classic Margarita Tequila, Triple Sec, Sweet & Sour - Frozen / On The Rocks	300
Fresh Fruit Margarita Classic Margarita With Choice Of Fresh Strawberry, Peach / Kiwi	350
Colada Collection Pina, Kahlua, Midori, Strawberry, Banana	350
Diaquiry Collection Strawberry, Kiwi, Peach & Apricot	350
Shots & Shooters	S
B 52 Baileys, Kahlua, Triple Sec	275
Melon Ball Vodka, Melon Liqueur, Apple Juice, Lime	275
Rum Slide Dark Rum, Creme De Cassis, Cranberry Juice	275
Intelligence Sambucca, Baileys, Grenadine	275
Kamakazi Vodka, Triple Sec, Lime	275
Liqueur Coffees	
Irish Coffee Whisky, Demerara, Coffee & Whipped Cream	250
Elite Coffee Kahlua, Baileys, Coffee & Whipped Cream	300
Cognac 'n' Coffee Cognac, Coffee, Whipped Cream & Demerara	300
Almond Coffee Amaretto, Coffee & Whipped Cream	300

Imported Wines

Please ask the bartender for an updated list of the choicest Indian & international wines currently available

Indian Wines

	BOTTLE	GLASS 120ML.
Sula - Chenin Blanc	1450	360
Sula - Sauvignon Blanc	1450	360

BLUSH

Sula - Zinfandel	1700	400

RED

Sula - Satori Merlot	1700	400
Odia Odion Michol	1100	700

Champagnes & Sparkling Wines

Moet & Chandon Brut Imperial, France	9600
Sula Brut, India	1800

Beverages

Red Bull (Regular / Sugar Free)	180
Evian	180
Mineral Water (Himalyan)	80
Bottled Water	40
Aerated Waters	60
Tonic Water	80
Diet Coke	80
Fresh Juices	150
Juices (Real / Tropicana)	80
Fresh Lime Soda	60
Fresh Lime Water	50
Chaas	80
Lassi - Sweet / Masala	100

The Hot Bar

Ristretto	75
Espresso	90
Cappucino	120
Café Latte	120
Flavoured Cappucino	175
Instant Coffee / Regular Tea	60
Masala Tea	70
Herbal Tea	100
Jasmine / Green / Peppermint / Fresh Mint /	
Ginger / Lemon Grass / Camomile	

WE APOLOGIZE THAT WE MAY NOT BE ABLE TO SERVE YOU CERTAIN DISHES DUE TO THE NON-AVAILABILITY OF QUALITY INGREDIENTS.

TAXES EXTRA AS APPLICABLE.

WE DO NOT LEVY ANY SERVICE CHARGES.



THE HOT BAR

Ristretto	75
Espresso	90
Cappucino	120
Café Latte	120
Flavoured Cappucino	175
Instant Coffee	60
Regular Tea	60
Masala Tea	70
Herbal Tea Jasmine / Green / Peppermint / Fresh Mint / Ginger / Lemon Grass / Chamomile	100





THE JUICE BAR

Fresh Fruit Juices Seasonal selection	150
Healthy Vegetable Juices Cucumber / celery / beetroot / tomato / spinachin the combination of your choice.	150
'REAL' Juices Orange / pineapple / cranberry / apple / grape / mixed fruit	80
Fresh Lime Soda	60
Fresh Lime Water	50







SHAKES & SMOOTHIES

Choice of Shake
Chocolate / vanilla / strawberry /kiwi /
coffee / dry fruit

Choice of Smoothie
Banana / mango / papaya / kiwi /
strawberry / celery





resort & spa | mahabaleshwar



MOCKTAILS

Mock Sangria A combination of grape apple & pineapple juices	180
Kentuck Derby Fresh feel of ginger & mint	180
Laguna Blues Our version of 'Blue Lagoon' with a lemony feel	180
Espresso Frappe The iced version, with cream	180
Over The Edge Punch A cool cucumber refresher	180
Madhu Vidhu Orange weds apple; a honeymoon	180
Mello Ginger A fresh ginger flavoured melon drink	180
Flightless Ozzy An exotic blend of kiwi, orange & banana	180
Strawberry Fizz A fizzy strawberry drink	180
Frozen Virgin Margarita Choice of - kiwi / litchi / lemon / strawberry / orange / vanilla / peach	180
Iced Teas Choice of - Lime / Peach	180
Alaska A frozen litchi flavoured drink	180
Virgin Choco Banana Pineapple juice, banana & chocolate ice cream	180
Able Green Khus, pineapple juice & vanilla cream	180
Strawberry Dream Supreme Strawberry, pineapple juice & cream	180



BEVERAGES

RED BULL (Regular / Sugar Free)	180
EVIAN	180
Mineral Water (HIMALYAN)	80
Bottled Water	40
Aerated Waters	60
Tonic Water	80
Diet Coke	80
Chaas	80
Lassi - Sweet / Masala	100







-{EB- Brightland

resort & spa | mahabaleshwar